

20-101 New Services
 Bid Opening Date: February 24, 2021
 Contract Period: April 1, 2021 - March 31, 2022

#	ITEMDESCRIPTION	DETAIL	Annual Qty Est.	Basham Construction & Rental Co., Inc.		Debbie Sutherland Excavating		Seven Seas Construction		Southern Pipeline		
				UNITPRICE	TOTALCOST	UNITPRICE	TOTALCOST	UNITPRICE	TOTALCOST	UNITPRICE	TOTALCOST	
1 Section A: Small Service Installations (22)												
3/4 inch & 1-inch New Service Connections												
#1-1	1. Tap	3/4 and 1-inch Domestic Service - excavate and Tap	900	\$ 750	\$675,000.00	\$ 225	\$202,500.00	\$ 335.205	\$301,684.50	\$ 300	\$270,000.00	
#1-2	2. Meter Vault	Excavate and install meter vault	900	\$ 525	\$472,500.00	\$ 225	\$202,500.00	\$ 335.205	\$301,684.50	\$ 600	\$540,000.00	
#1-3	3. Service Line (Horizontal Measurement, not length of copper)	Service Line per linear foot installed in dirt	18000	\$ 12	\$216,000.00	\$ 3	\$54,000.00	\$ 5.75	\$103,500.00	\$ 15	\$270,000.00	
#1-4	3. Service Line (Horizontal Measurement, not length of copper)	Service Line per linear foot installed in rock with rock saw or open trench	4300	\$ 20	\$86,000.00	\$ 0.25	\$1,075.00	\$ 15	\$64,500.00	\$ 30	\$129,000.00	
#1-5	3. Service Line (Horizontal Measurement, not length of copper)	Service Line per linear foot installed in rock by rock bore	4300	\$ 25	\$107,500.00	\$ 0.25	\$1,075.00	\$ 20	\$86,000.00	\$ 132	\$567,600.00	
#1-6	4. Branch Service	Installation of a branch piece (manifold) and tailpipe on newly in	50	\$ 250	\$12,500.00	\$ 10	\$500.00	\$ 75.56	\$3,778.00	\$ 50	\$2,500.00	
#1-7	4. Branch Service	Installation of a branch piece (manifold) and tailpipe on new ins	200	\$ 250	\$50,000.00	\$ 10	\$2,000.00	\$ 75.56	\$15,112.00	\$ 50	\$10,000.00	
#1-8	4. Branch Service	Installation of a branch piece (manifold) and tailpipe on existing	200	\$ 675	\$135,000.00	\$ 175	\$35,000.00	\$ 121.38	\$24,276.00	\$ 150	\$30,000.00	
#1-9	4. Branch Service	Installation of four-way domestic service (additional surcharge)	5	\$ 500	\$2,500.00	\$ 150	\$750.00	\$ 150	\$750.00	\$ 200	\$1,000.00	
#1-10	5. Pavement	Finished concrete road or driveway (per square foot)	500	\$ 10	\$5,000.00	\$ 15	\$7,500.00	\$ 8.82	\$4,410.00	\$ 13	\$6,500.00	
#1-11	5. Pavement	Asphalt over concrete base (per square foot)	2000	\$ 25	\$50,000.00	\$ 25	\$50,000.00	\$ 11	\$22,000.00	\$ 20	\$40,000.00	
#1-12	5. Pavement	Asphalt over compacted stone base (per square foot)	1000	\$ 12	\$12,000.00	\$ 1	\$1,000.00	\$ 2.835	\$2,835.00	\$ 4.5	\$4,500.00	
#1-13	5. Pavement	Finished concrete sidewalk (per square foot)	200	\$ 8	\$1,600.00	\$ 20	\$4,000.00	\$ 7.5	\$1,500.00	\$ 12.5	\$2,500.00	
#1-14	5. Pavement	Exposed aggregate sidewalk or driveway (per square foot)	200	\$ 10	\$2,000.00	\$ 2	\$400.00	\$ 4.59	\$918.00	\$ 14	\$2,800.00	
#1-15	6. Turf Restoration	Sodding (per Square Foot)	200	\$ 10	\$2,000.00	\$ 5	\$1,000.00	\$ 2.16	\$432.00	\$ 7	\$1,400.00	
#1-16	7. Excessive Trench Allowance	Depth = 6' to 8'	75	\$ 400	\$30,000.00	\$ 100	\$7,500.00	\$ 134.91	\$10,118.25	\$ 1,000.0	\$75,000.00	
#1-17	8. Casing Pipe only	Installation of Casing in Open Trench (Per Linear Foot)	300	\$ 20	\$6,000.00	\$ 0.5	\$150.00	\$ 29.695	\$8,908.50	\$ 100	\$30,000.00	
#1-18	9. Rock removal	Rock Removal by cubic Yard	100	\$ 300	\$30,000.00	\$ 75	\$7,500.00	\$ 62.04	\$6,204.00	\$ 150	\$15,000.00	
#1-19	10. Traffic Control	Arrow Board per hour	160	\$ 50	\$8,000.00	\$ 40	\$6,400.00	\$ 15	\$2,400.00	\$ 12	\$1,920.00	
#1-20	10. Traffic Control	Flagger per hour	160	\$ 38.5	\$6,160.00	\$ 40	\$6,400.00	\$ 28	\$4,480.00	\$ 52	\$8,320.00	
#1-21	11. Mobilization	Failure to Work Mobilization	10	\$ 450	\$4,500.00	\$ 100	\$1,000.00	\$ 221.34	\$2,213.40	\$ 400	\$4,000.00	
#1-22	11. Mobilization	Mobilization for LWC identified priority work	60	\$ 300	\$18,000.00	\$ 10	\$600.00	\$ 199.225	\$11,953.50	\$ 400	\$24,000.00	
Total Section A: Small Service Installations						\$1,932,260.00		\$592,850.00		\$979,657.65		\$2,036,040.00
2 Section B: Medium Service Installations (19)												
1 1/2-inch and 2-inch New Service Connections												
#2-1	1. Tap	1 1/2-inch Domestic Service - excavate and tap	10	\$ 800	\$8,000.00	\$ 600	\$6,000.00	\$ 593.83	\$5,938.30	\$ 400	\$4,000.00	
#2-2	1. Tap	2-inch Domestic Services - Excavate and tap	40	\$ 800	\$32,000.00	\$ 600	\$24,000.00	\$ 593.83	\$23,753.20	\$ 400	\$16,000.00	
#2-3	2. Meter Vault	Excavate and install meter vault	50	\$ 525	\$26,250.00	\$ 600	\$30,000.00	\$ 485.825	\$24,291.25	\$ 700	\$35,000.00	
#2-4	3. Service Line	Service Line per linear foot installed in dirt	1000	\$ 15	\$15,000.00	\$ 8	\$8,000.00	\$ 9.175	\$9,175.00	\$ 15	\$15,000.00	
#2-5	3. Service Line	Service Line per linear foot installed in rock with rock saw	250	\$ 20	\$5,000.00	\$ 0.25	\$62.50	\$ 5.535	\$1,383.75	\$ 30	\$7,500.00	
#2-6	3. Service Line	Service Line per linear foot installed in rock by rock bore	250	\$ 30	\$7,500.00	\$ 10	\$2,500.00	\$ 11.345	\$2,836.25	\$ 132	\$33,000.00	
#2-7	4. Pavement	Finished Concrete road or driveway (per square foot)	8400	\$ 10	\$84,000.00	\$ 15	\$126,000.00	\$ 7.2	\$60,480.00	\$ 13	\$109,200.00	
#2-8	4. Pavement	Asphalt over concrete base (per square foot)	5250	\$ 25	\$131,250.00	\$ 25	\$131,250.00	\$ 11.25	\$59,062.50	\$ 20	\$105,000.00	
#2-9	4. Pavement	Asphalt over compacted stone base (per square foot)	1000	\$ 12	\$12,000.00	\$ 1	\$1,000.00	\$ 2.835	\$2,835.00	\$ 4.5	\$4,500.00	
#2-10	4. Pavement	Finished concrete sidewalk (per square foot)	1400	\$ 8	\$11,200.00	\$ 20	\$28,000.00	\$ 8.82	\$12,348.00	\$ 12.5	\$17,500.00	
#2-11	4. Pavement	Exposed aggregate sidewalk or driveway (per square foot)	1500	\$ 10	\$15,000.00	\$ 2	\$3,000.00	\$ 4.59	\$6,885.00	\$ 14	\$21,000.00	
#2-12	5. Turf Restoration	Sodding (per square Foot)	2000	\$ 10	\$20,000.00	\$ 5	\$10,000.00	\$ 1.62	\$3,240.00	\$ 7	\$14,000.00	
#2-13	6. Excessive Trench Allowance	Depth = 6' - 8'	15	\$ 400	\$6,000.00	\$ 150	\$2,250.00	\$ 134.91	\$2,023.65	\$ 1,000.0	\$15,000.00	
#2-14	7. Casing Pipe Only	Installation of Casing in Open Trench (per linear foot)	100	\$ 20	\$2,000.00	\$ 1	\$100.00	\$ 29.695	\$2,969.50	\$ 100	\$10,000.00	
#2-15	8. Rock Removal	Rock removal (by cubic yard)	400	\$ 300	\$120,000.00	\$ 75	\$30,000.00	\$ 62.04	\$24,816.00	\$ 150	\$60,000.00	
#2-16	9. Traffic Control	arrow board per hour	160	\$ 50	\$8,000.00	\$ 40	\$6,400.00	\$ 15	\$2,400.00	\$ 12	\$1,920.00	
#2-17	9. Traffic Control	Flagger Per hour	160	\$ 38.5	\$6,160.00	\$ 40	\$6,400.00	\$ 28	\$4,480.00	\$ 52	\$8,320.00	
#2-18	10. Mobilization	Failure to Work Mobilization	10	\$ 450	\$4,500.00	\$ 100	\$1,000.00	\$ 215.91	\$2,159.10	\$ 400	\$4,000.00	
#2-19	10. Mobilization	Mobilization for LWC identified priority work	10	\$ 300	\$3,000.00	\$ 10	\$100.00	\$ 215.91	\$2,159.10	\$ 400	\$4,000.00	
Total Section B: Medium Service Installations						\$516,860.00		\$416,062.50		\$253,235.60		\$484,940.00

3 Section C: Large Service Installations (75)											
A. 3-inch & Larger New Service Connections											
#3-1	1. Tap	4-inch Domestic Services - excavate and Tap	12	\$ 2,000.0	\$24,000.00	\$ 3,000.0	\$36,000.00	\$ 2,240.735	\$26,888.82	\$ 1,600.0	\$19,200.00
#3-2	1. Tap	6-inch Domestic Services - excavate and tap	4	\$ 2,000.0	\$8,000.00	\$ 3,000.0	\$12,000.00	\$ 2,240.735	\$8,962.94	\$ 1,600.0	\$6,400.00
#3-3	1. Tap	8-inch Domestic Services - Excavate and tap	2	\$ 2,500.0	\$5,000.00	\$ 3,000.0	\$6,000.00	\$ 2,240.735	\$4,481.47	\$ 1,600.0	\$3,200.00
#3-4	1. Tap	10-inch Domestic Services - Excavate and tap	1	\$ 2,500.0	\$2,500.00	\$ 4,000.0	\$4,000.00	\$ 2,240.735	\$2,240.74	\$ 2,500.0	\$2,500.00
#3-5	1. Tap	12-inch Domestic Services - Excavate and tap	1	\$ 2,500.0	\$2,500.00	\$ 4,500.0	\$4,500.00	\$ 2,240.735	\$2,240.74	\$ 2,500.0	\$2,500.00
#3-6	2. Meter Vault	Supply and install prefabricated vault	11	\$ 16,000.0	\$176,000.00	\$ 4,000.0	\$44,000.00	\$ 3,500.0	\$38,500.00	\$ 10,000.0	\$110,000.00
#3-7	2. Meter Vault	Form and build custom vault in place	9	\$ 10,000.0	\$90,000.00	\$ 4,000.0	\$36,000.00	\$ 1,672.505	\$15,052.55	\$ 12,000.0	\$108,000.00
#3-8	3. Service Line	Service Line per linear foot	300	\$ 75	\$22,500.00	\$ 35	\$10,500.00	\$ 23.205	\$6,961.50	\$ 25	\$7,500.00
#3-9	4. Price per extra valve or fitting	Price per extra valve or fitting	8	\$ 500	\$4,000.00	\$ 200	\$1,600.00	\$ 172.69	\$1,381.52	\$ 450	\$3,600.00
#3-10	5. Boring	Boring (bore size (in) X linear feet)	100	\$ 250	\$25,000.00	\$ 25	\$2,500.00	\$ 137.7	\$13,770.00	\$ 150	\$15,000.00
#3-11	6. Boring in Rock	Boring in rock (bore size (in) X linear feet)	50	\$ 375	\$18,750.00	\$ 100	\$5,000.00	\$ 197.09	\$9,854.50	\$ 250	\$12,500.00
#3-12	7. Installation (cut in) of Anchored Tee (when approved)	< 12 inch main	1	\$ 3,500.0	\$3,500.00	\$ 4,000.0	\$4,000.00	\$ 3,776.73	\$3,776.73	\$ 2,500.0	\$2,500.00
#3-13	7. Installation (cut in) of Anchored Tee (when approved)	12-inch - 16-inch main	1	\$ 5,000.0	\$5,000.00	\$ 8,000.0	\$8,000.00	\$ 4,316.75	\$4,316.75	\$ 3,000.0	\$3,000.00
#3-14	7. Installation (cut in) of Anchored Tee (when approved)	> 16 inch main	1	\$ 7,500.0	\$7,500.00	\$ 10,000.0	\$10,000.00	\$ 5,125.805	\$5,125.81	\$ 4,000.0	\$4,000.00
#3-15	8. Pavement	Finished Concrete road or driveway (per square foot)	250	\$ 10	\$2,500.00	\$ 20	\$5,000.00	\$ 8.82	\$2,205.00	\$ 13	\$3,250.00
#3-16	8. Pavement	Asphalt over concrete base (per square foot)	300	\$ 25	\$7,500.00	\$ 25	\$7,500.00	\$ 12	\$3,600.00	\$ 20	\$6,000.00
#3-17	8. Pavement	Asphalt over compacted stone base (per square foot)	150	\$ 12	\$1,800.00	\$ 5	\$750.00	\$ 2.835	\$425.25	\$ 4.5	\$675.00
#3-18	8. Pavement	Finished concrete sidewalk (per square foot)	100	\$ 8	\$800.00	\$ 20	\$2,000.00	\$ 8.82	\$882.00	\$ 12.5	\$1,250.00
#3-19	8. Pavement	Exposed aggregate sidewalk or driveway (per square foot)	100	\$ 10	\$1,000.00	\$ 20	\$2,000.00	\$ 4.59	\$459.00	\$ 14	\$1,400.00
#3-20	9. Turf Restoration	Sodding (per square foot)	350	\$ 10	\$3,500.00	\$ 5	\$1,750.00	\$ 2.16	\$756.00	\$ 7	\$2,450.00
#3-21	10. Excessive Trench Allowance	Depth = 6' - 8'	2	\$ 1,000.0	\$2,000.00	\$ 500	\$1,500.00	\$ 215.91	\$431.82	\$ 1,000.0	\$2,000.00
#3-22	11. Casing Pipe Only	Installation of Casing in Open Trench (per linear foot)	20	\$ 50	\$1,000.00	\$ 100	\$2,000.00	\$ 80.905	\$1,618.10	\$ 100	\$2,000.00
#3-23	12. Rock Removal	Rock removal (by cubic Yard)	400	\$ 350	\$140,000.00	\$ 75	\$30,000.00	\$ 54	\$21,600.00	\$ 150	\$60,000.00
#3-24	13. Traffic Control	Arrow board per hour	320	\$ 50	\$16,000.00	\$ 40	\$12,800.00	\$ 15	\$4,800.00	\$ 12	\$3,840.00
#3-25	13. Traffic Control	Flagger per hour	320	\$38.5	\$12,320.00	\$ 40	\$12,800.00	\$ 28	\$8,960.00	\$ 52	\$16,640.00
#3-26	14. Mobilization	Failure to work Mobilization	5	\$ 450	\$2,250.00	\$ 200	\$1,000.00	\$ 310.44	\$1,552.20	\$ 400	\$2,000.00
#3-27	14. Mobilization	Mobilization for LWC identified priority work	5	\$ 300	\$1,500.00	\$ 10	\$50.00	\$ 500	\$2,500.00	\$ 400	\$2,000.00
Total Section Category 3 - A 3-inch & Larger New Installations					\$586,420.00		\$262,750.00		\$193,343.42		\$403,405.00
Fire Service New Installation											
#3-28	1. Tap	4-inch Fire Services - excavate and tap	20	\$ 2,000.0	\$40,000.00	\$ 2,500.0	\$50,000.00	\$ 960.848	\$19,216.96	\$ 5,500.0	\$110,000.00
#3-29	1. Tap	6-inch Fire Services - excavate and tap	15	\$ 2,000.0	\$30,000.00	\$ 2,500.0	\$37,500.00	\$ 960.848	\$14,412.72	\$ 5,500.0	\$82,500.00
#3-30	1. Tap	8-inch Fire Services - excavate and tap	3	\$ 2,500.0	\$7,500.00	\$ 2,500.0	\$7,500.00	\$ 960.848	\$2,882.54	\$ 5,500.0	\$16,500.00
#3-31	1. Tap	10-inch Fire Services - excavate and tap	1	\$ 2,500.0	\$2,500.00	\$ 3,500.0	\$3,500.00	\$ 123.9815	\$123.98	\$ 6,500.0	\$6,500.00
#3-32	1. Tap	12-inch Fire Services - excavate and tap	1	\$ 2,500.0	\$2,500.00	\$ 3,500.0	\$3,500.00	\$ 1,239.8035	\$1,239.80	\$ 6,500.0	\$6,500.00
#3-33	2. Service Line	Service Line per linear foot	460	\$ 75	\$34,500.00	\$ 35	\$16,100.00	\$ 22.3215	\$10,267.89	\$ 25	\$11,500.00
#3-34	3. Price per extra valve or fitting	price per extra valve or fitting	12	\$ 500	\$6,000.00	\$ 200	\$2,400.00	\$ 148.7755	\$1,785.31	\$ 450	\$5,400.00
#3-35	4. Boring	Boring (bore size (in) X linear feet)	150	\$ 250	\$37,500.00	\$ 25	\$3,750.00	\$ 137	\$20,550.00	\$ 150	\$22,500.00
#3-36	5. Boring in rock	Boring in rock (bore size (in) X linear feet)	75	\$ 375	\$28,125.00	\$ 100	\$7,500.00	\$ 197	\$14,775.00	\$ 250	\$18,750.00
#3-37	6. Installation (cut in) of Anchored Tee (When approved)	< 12 inch main	1	\$ 3,500.0	\$3,500.00	\$ 4,000.0	\$4,000.00	\$ 1,487.7665	\$1,487.77	\$ 2,500.0	\$2,500.00
#3-38	6. Installation (cut in) of Anchored Tee (When approved)	12-inch - 16 inch main	1	\$ 5,000.0	\$5,000.00	\$ 8,000.0	\$8,000.00	\$ 1,859.711	\$1,859.71	\$ 3,000.0	\$3,000.00
#3-39	6. Installation (cut in) of Anchored Tee (When approved)	> 16 inch main	1	\$ 7,500.0	\$7,500.00	\$ 10,000.0	\$10,000.00	\$ 3,099.526	\$3,099.53	\$ 4,000.0	\$4,000.00
#3-40	7. Pavement	Finished concrete road or driveway (per square foot)	800	\$ 10	\$8,000.00	\$ 20	\$16,000.00	\$ 10.08	\$8,064.00	\$ 13	\$10,400.00
#3-41	7. Pavement	Asphalt over concrete base (per square foot)	2000	\$ 25	\$50,000.00	\$ 25	\$50,000.00	\$ 12	\$24,000.00	\$ 20	\$40,000.00
#3-42	7. Pavement	Asphalt over compacted stone base (per square foot)	1000	\$ 12	\$12,000.00	\$ 5	\$5,000.00	\$ 3	\$3,000.00	\$ 4.5	\$4,500.00
#3-43	7. Pavement	Finished concrete sidewalk (per square foot)	1000	\$ 8	\$8,000.00	\$ 20	\$20,000.00	\$ 8.5	\$8,500.00	\$ 12.5	\$12,500.00
#3-44	7. Pavement	Exposed aggregate sidewalk or driveway (per square foot)	1000	\$ 10	\$10,000.00	\$ 20	\$20,000.00	\$ 0.54	\$540.00	\$ 14	\$14,000.00
#3-45	8. Turf Restoration	Sodding (per square foot)	500	\$ 10	\$5,000.00	\$ 5	\$2,500.00	\$ 2.16	\$1,080.00	\$ 7	\$3,500.00
#3-46	9. Excessive Trench Allowance	Depth = 6' - 8'	5	\$ 1,000.0	\$5,000.00	\$ 500	\$2,500.00	\$ 107.81	\$539.05	\$ 1,000.0	\$5,000.00
#3-47	10. Casing Pipe Only	Installation of Casing in Open Trench (per linear foot)	20	\$ 20	\$400.00	\$ 100	\$2,000.00	\$ 107.81	\$2,156.20	\$ 100	\$2,000.00
#3-48	11. Rock Removal	Rock removal (by cubic yard)	10	\$ 350	\$3,500.00	\$ 75	\$750.00	\$ 70.08	\$700.80	\$ 150	\$1,500.00
#3-49	12. Traffic Control	Arrow board per hour	320	\$ 50	\$16,000.00	\$ 40	\$12,800.00	\$ 15	\$4,800.00	\$ 12	\$3,840.00
#3-50	12. Traffic Control	Flagger per hour	320	\$38.5	\$12,320.00	\$ 40	\$12,800.00	\$ 28	\$8,960.00	\$ 52	\$16,640.00
#3-51	13. Mobilization	Failure to Work Mobilization	2	\$ 450	\$900.00	\$ 200	\$400.00	\$ 80.86	\$161.72	\$ 400	\$800.00
#3-52	13. Mobilization	Mobilization for LWC identified priority work	2	\$ 300	\$600.00	\$ 20	\$40.00	\$ 80.86	\$161.72	\$ 400	\$800.00
Total Section Category 3 - B. Fire Service New Installation					\$336,345.00		\$298,540.00		\$154,364.70		\$405,130.00

20-101 New Services
 Bid Opening Date: February 24, 2021
 Contract Period: April 1, 2021 - March 31, 2022

Discontinuing Service Connections											
#3-53	1. Corporation Stop and/or Ferrule Discontinue	Disconnect 1-inch or smaller tap in dirt	30	\$ 750	\$22,500.00	\$ 1,000.0	\$30,000.00	\$ 247.963	\$7,438.89	\$ 600	\$18,000.00
#3-54	1. Corporation Stop and/or Ferrule Discontinue	Disconnect 1-inch or smaller tap in pavement	30	\$ 1,200.0	\$36,000.00	\$ 2,500.0	\$75,000.00	\$ 526.9185	\$15,807.56	\$ 850	\$25,500.00
#3-55	1. Corporation Stop and/or Ferrule Discontinue	Disconnect 1 1/2-inch or 2-inch tap in dirt	5	\$ 750	\$3,750.00	\$ 1,500.0	\$7,500.00	\$ 340.952	\$1,704.76	\$ 900	\$4,500.00
#3-56	1. Corporation Stop and/or Ferrule Discontinue	Disconnect 1 1/2-inch or 2-inch tap in pavement	5	\$ 1,200.0	\$6,000.00	\$ 2,500.0	\$12,500.00	\$ 526.9185	\$2,634.59	\$ 1,200.0	\$6,000.00
#3-57	1. Corporation Stop and/or Ferrule Discontinue	Remove tee and valve - 3" and larger service line in dirt	5	\$ 3,000.0	\$15,000.00	\$ 3,500.0	\$17,500.00	\$ 61.985	\$309.93	\$ 1,200.0	\$6,000.00
#3-58	1. Corporation Stop and/or Ferrule Discontinue	Remove tee and valve - 3" and larger service line in pavement	5	\$ 4,000.0	\$20,000.00	\$ 5,000.0	\$25,000.00	\$ 495.926	\$2,479.63	\$ 1,600.0	\$8,000.00
#3-59	1. Corporation Stop and/or Ferrule Discontinue	Cut and cap 3" and larger service line in dirt	5	\$ 1,000.0	\$5,000.00	\$ 2,000.0	\$10,000.00	\$ 750	\$3,750.00	\$ 1,200.0	\$6,000.00
#3-60	1. Corporation Stop and/or Ferrule Discontinue	Cut and cap 3" and larger service line in pavement	5	\$ 2,500.0	\$12,500.00	\$ 3,000.0	\$15,000.00	\$ 1,250.0	\$6,250.00	\$ 1,600.0	\$8,000.00
#3-61	2. Meter Vault	Remove Small Meter Vault in dirt	30	\$ 250	\$7,500.00	\$ 300	\$9,000.00	\$ 61.985	\$1,859.55	\$ 300	\$9,000.00
#3-62	2. Meter Vault	Remove Small Meter Vault in pavement	30	\$ 400	\$12,000.00	\$ 1,000.0	\$30,000.00	\$ 495.926	\$14,877.78	\$ 500	\$15,000.00
#3-63	2. Meter Vault	Remove Large Meter Vault in dirt	5	\$ 400	\$2,000.00	\$ 2,000.0	\$10,000.00	\$ 61.985	\$309.93	\$ 800	\$4,000.00
#3-64	2. Meter Vault	Remove Large Meter Vault in pavement	5	\$ 800	\$4,000.00	\$ 4,000.0	\$20,000.00	\$ 495.926	\$2,479.63	\$ 1,000.0	\$5,000.00
#3-65	3. Curb Stop Keytube	Remove curb stop keytube in dirt	5	\$ 100	\$500.00	\$ 300	\$1,500.00	\$ 24.794	\$123.97	\$ 300	\$1,500.00
#3-66	3. Curb Stop Keytube	Remove curb stop keytube in sidewalk	5	\$ 250	\$1,250.00	\$ 1,000.0	\$5,000.00	\$ 247.963	\$1,239.82	\$ 800	\$4,000.00
#3-67	4. Pavement	Finished concrete road or driveway (per square foot)	100	\$ 10	\$1,000.00	\$ 20	\$2,000.00	\$ 11.592	\$1,159.20	\$ 13	\$1,300.00
#3-68	4. Pavement	Asphalt over concrete base (per square foot)	200	\$ 25	\$5,000.00	\$ 25	\$5,000.00	\$ 20.4355	\$4,087.10	\$ 20	\$4,000.00
#3-69	4. Pavement	Asphalt over compacted stone base (per square foot)	200	\$ 12	\$2,400.00	\$ 5	\$1,000.00	\$ 3	\$600.00	\$ 4.5	\$900.00
#3-70	4. Pavement	Finished concrete sidewalk (per square foot)	50	\$ 8	\$400.00	\$ 20	\$1,000.00	\$ 11.592	\$579.60	\$ 12.5	\$625.00
#3-71	4. Pavement	Exposed aggregate sidewalk or driveway (per square foot)	50	\$ 10	\$500.00	\$ 20	\$1,000.00	\$ 5	\$250.00	\$ 14	\$700.00
#3-72	5. Turf Restoration	Sodding (per square foot)	50	\$ 10	\$500.00	\$ 5	\$250.00	\$ 2.484	\$124.20	\$ 7	\$350.00
#3-73	6. Excessive Trench Allowance	Depth = 6' to 8'	3	\$ 1,000.0	\$3,000.00	\$ 500	\$1,500.00	\$ 123.9815	\$371.94	\$ 1,000.0	\$3,000.00
#3-74	7. Mobilization	Failure to Work Mobilization	2	\$ 450	\$900.00	\$ 200	\$400.00	\$ 92.989	\$185.98	\$ 400	\$800.00
#3-75	7. Mobilization	Mobilization for LWC identified priority work	4	\$ 300	\$1,200.00	\$ 20	\$80.00	\$ 92.989	\$371.96	\$ 400	\$1,600.00
Total Section Category 3 - C. - Discontinuing Service Connections							\$162,900.00	\$280,230.00	\$68,996.00		\$133,775.00
Summary											
Total Section A: Small Service Installations					\$1,932,260.00		\$592,850.00		\$979,657.65		\$2,036,040.00
Total Section B: Medium Service Installations					\$516,860.00		\$416,062.50		\$253,235.60		\$484,940.00
Total Section Category 3 - A 3-inch & Larger New Installations					\$586,420.00		\$262,750.00		\$193,343.42		\$403,405.00
Total Section Category 3 - B. Fire Service New Installation					\$336,345.00		\$298,540.00		\$154,364.70		\$405,130.00
Total Section Category 3 - C. - Discontinuing Service Connections					\$162,900.00		\$280,230.00		\$68,996.00		\$133,775.00
Overall Total					\$3,534,785.00		\$1,850,432.50		\$1,649,597.37		\$3,463,290.00

*/